In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ | 2
the Insclvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e sont e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

%

Companies House

*

26/07/2017 #180
COMPANIES HOUSE

UANTANAMT

n Company details

cmprynrie (0[5 [5 5 [ 0] [0

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full [APRICOT INTERMEDIATE LIMITED

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) ANDREW

Surname JOHNSON

Liguidator's address

Building namefnumber | c/o FTI CONSULTING LLP

Street | 200 ALDERSGATE
| ALDERSGATE STREET

Post town ‘ LONDON

County/Region ‘

e E[c[1[a] [4TA[D

Country UK

u Liquidator’s name @

Fllorenanesl | LiSA O i et

Surname RICKELTON another liquidator

E Liquidator’s address @

Bildng ameiunber | /o FTI CONSULTING LLP O st

Street 1200 ALDERSGATE another liquidator
| ALDERSGATE STREET

Post town ) LONDON

County/Region ’

Postcode EFW’TT’TWB

Country | UK

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

[ [o[r [afolifr

—+
1+

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X @%?5/

Signature date

f2 Mo Tafefl7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name

ALEXLEWIS

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

W“’“"’“’* FTI CONSULTING

200 ALDERSGATE

‘ Address

Post town

LONDON

[efcl+[al Talnlo

Postcode

Lountry

UK

|DX

Telephone

02033195546

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[I The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gav.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Apricot Intermediate Limited

Company No. 08654060

on the 7 July 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.



A — Summary of Assets

Assets | Book . Estimated to |
i Value [ Realise
i
Assets subject to fixed charge: ‘ £ ’ £
i { J
’ | |
: |
‘ i |
! !
J
Surplus / (Deficit) on assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets: .
Intercompany loan - Apricot Bidco 70,738,341 0
Cost of investment 790,000 4]
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
71,528,341 0

Signature S/SLM Date 73(&1—13 2-0 lT



A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £ 0
£
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- l
Employees 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 0
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (1o carry forward) 0
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 0
£
Debts secured by floating charges 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 0
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought down) 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 0
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) 70,604,722
Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services 0
Employees 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors £ [70,604,722)
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
£
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ [70,604,722)
£
Issued and called up capital 790,000
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ ‘ 71,394,722)

Signature __ MW Date 7 Ju}j 20(7



Lo
3.&. req

nu. ﬁa\jﬂﬂf aineudig

T T ) anysuoydireyuon YFnotogRune p poywIry
i | 101°Le8'y | ‘yanoloquijyy] ‘asnoy pieydi() oddo] j0oudy
MV WPDH ‘puefdug d1 Al
- ] ) B vSSYTe ‘uopud] ‘14 21e3pn'y (9 91edpnT maN suQ | ssaoxy auo)siby
d1
MVLWPOE ‘pue[duy | 1 Al punj adoing
- - 9rL'T00°6 ‘uopuo [ty 23edpn (9 ‘sledpn maN suQ | sweute] suojsinby
| - d1
MVL NPDE ‘puejBug | g Al pung adoing
SO8'8L8°T1 ‘uopuo] ‘[[IH seSpn-] 0o ‘oeSpn maN auQ | siduued suosinby
R e , B
d1
MVLNYDT 'puejduy | ( Al pung adomg
R 9r9'b8L 01 _HopuoT *[[1H 2183pn- )9 ‘93PN MON SuQ | sisuleg suoisinby
d1
MVL WPOT ‘pueduy | ) Al puny adoing
i - o 111'P66'T1 "UOpuOT “[j1H 31BIpn‘] (o9 ‘Aedpn-] MaN suQ siauLRd suoisinby
d’]
MVLWPDT ‘puejdug | g Al punyg adomy
] L £CL'96C°6 “UopuoT “[IH 21eSpN (9 ‘93eFpn] MaN SUQ) | s1dULIRJ duoisinbi
d1l
MVL WpDA ‘pueidug | v Aj pun, adoing
I B LTF968°01 ‘uopuor] ‘|t tedpn- (9 ‘01edpn maN suQy | sisuped auoisinbg
: ! 8
¥ UDALS 101paId Aq Igap (apoajsod yum) jueuned 10
Ajundas JoonjeA | Ajunoas sieq | pray A1undas Aue Jospepd | Jo unowy $S2IPPY IONPAID JO SUeN

‘voissassod s Kurdwos ayy ur Luadoad 10a0 a1y jo uonulAl Bunuied
SI0)P3ID pup SJUSWAAIAE D[RS [BUONIPUOS 10 FUISED] [P1RYD ‘aserpind-oany 13pUn SINIPAII AJHUBPT PUB SIONPIID [[R IPAOUT JSHW RO A IJON]

s1o1tpa1) Aueduio))

e |



ameudig

usA13
funaas aeq

10J1pa1d

Aq piay A1unaas Aue 3o s[ea(g

3
1q2p jJo
unoury

(opooisod yiim)
SSaIppY

JuRULR[D 10
JONPAID JO wWeN

i

]

52014158 10 Spood Jo A[ddns ay3 jo soueape w pred sjunowe Sutume sPHUMSUOD 21w OUM SIOJIPSID [[B 3PN[OUL JSNIU NO A JON

SI101IPAI)) JOWINSUO))
J



TONLS

alneusg

3
A1In2as jo anjep

M3 20n0u Jo naty ut Aed ‘Ked Aepijoy ‘safem predun yo odsal ur Kueduioo Y1 Aq s3uow pamo oym svaKo[dwa [[r IpN[IUI SN NO A oN

uaAId
AILIND9sS ae(]

1opan

Aq piay L1umdsas Aue jo spielac]

¥
gap Jo
junowy

(apooisod um)
SSaIppy

jreuned 10
1031paJod JO SwWeN

S1031pax)) sakojdwyg
d




000°06L

00’1

000°06L

001

Areutpip

~anysuoidweyuoN ‘ySnoloqiiamg
‘yAnoseqBuiylay *asnoy pieyol)

panwir]
oado ] 100udy

3
dn papjeo
Junow g0,

d/3
dn pajrea aseys
Jad junowy

pIay saleys
Jo Jaquiny

dry
aleys jo
IN|RA [RULLLON

play aeys
Joadsy

(aposisod yyim)
SSa1ppY

Iap[oyaseys JO suIeN

SIapjoyaieys

C|

Auedwos ays jo s1oployaIeys [[e ApnoUL JSNW N0 4 0N



